FILED MAR 2 0 2014

0 2014
COUNTY OF THE SUPETION COUNTY
COATTAGE SUPERIOR COMBI
BY / V/ YHOWH HAND
Allan
DESPUTY
7-1-1

Kamala D. Harris
Attorney General of California
Kent D. Harris
Supervising Deputy Attorney General
Geoffrey S. Allen
Deputy Attorney General
State Bar No. 193338
1300 I Street, Suite 125
P.O. Box 944255
Sacramento, CA 94244-2550
Telephone: (916) 324-5341
Fax: (916) 327-8643

E-mail: Geoffrey.Allen@doj.ca.gov

Attorneys for Bureau of Electronic and Appliance

Repair. Home Furnishings and Thermal Insulation

SUPERIOR COURT OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA

COUNTY OF STANISLAUS

11

12

10

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

THE PEOPLE OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA,

VICTOR GUTIERREZ,

Case No. 1460589

13 CALIFORNIA

f | L

[Proposed] ORDER

Plaintiff,

15

14

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

2425

26

27

///

///

28

Defendant.

The Motion of the Bureau of Electronic and Appliance Repair, Home Furnishings and Thermal Insulation for an Order Pursuant to Penal Code section 23 came before the Court on February 6, 2014, at 8:30 a.m., in Department 5. Kamala D. Harris, Attorney General of the State of California, appeared through Deputy Attorney General Geoffrey S. Allen for the Bureau of Electronic and Appliance Repair, Home Furnishings and Thermal Insulation. Defendant's counsel was present along with Defendant. The Stanislaus County District Attorney was also present. The Court hereby issues the following order:

1

1	<u>ORDER</u>
2	1. The Defendant, as a condition of his release on his own recognizance, is not to
3	work as an appliance repair person.
4	Date: March 20, 2014
5	1 5
6	Thomas D. In
7	Judge of the Superior Court
8	SA2013113868
9	11258463.doc
10	
11	
12	
13	
14	
15.	
16	
17.	
18	
19	
20	
21	
22	
23	
24	
25	
26	
27	
28	